

rITEM NO. 11
SECTION II

COURT NO.8

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5714-5715/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CRLRC No.
180/2009 & dated 12/3/2009 in Crl. R.C.M.P. No. 509 of 2009 in Crl.
R.Case No. 180 of 2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PRASADULA MANGAVENI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASADULA VENKATA RAMANA & ANR.
Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master